Bar Number

Winch Type

Metric

Imperial

S.W.L

Show Use Notes

Theatre Usage

STANDARD HANGING PLOT - SETTING LINE = FRONT OF STAGE

Rot Bar
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard

1.70m
2.10m
2.60m
2.90m
3.20m

5'6"
6'10"
8'5"
9'6"
10'6"

400kg
400kg
400kg
400kg
400kg

CANNOT MOVE WIHOUT PRIOR ARRANGEMENT

Cinema Border Storage of TripleE Track

Cinema Legs

11SL
12
13
14

15SL
16

18

Rot Bar
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard

Rot Bar
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard

Rot Bar

4.15m
4.60m
5.05m
5.30m
5.65m
6.20m
6.70m
7.20m
7.80m
8.10m
8.40m

9.75m

13'7"
15'1"
16'8"
17'5"
18'6"
20'5"
22'0"
23'8"
25'8"
26'7"
27'7"

32!0"

400kg
400kg
400kg
400kg
400kg
400kg
400kg
400kg
400kg
400kg
400kg

400kg

CANNOT MOVE WIHOUT PRIOR ARRANGEMENT

Black Border Storage of TripleE Track

Split Blacks Roped Track (Operated SL)
LX 3 CANNOT MOVE WIHOUT PRIOR ARRANGEMENT
Black Border Storage of TripleE Track
LX4 CANNOT MOVE WIHOUT PRIOR ARRANGEMENT
CYC LX CANNOT MOVE WIHOUT PRIOR ARRANGEMENT

CYCLORAMA

Please note that we operate a FIXED LX rig unless prior arrange is made with the Technical team.

Please note you cannot rig to our LX bars without prior arrangement

Items highlighted in RED are FIXED.
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