Bar Number	Winch Type	Metric	Imperial	S.W.L	Theatre Usage	Show Use	Notes
STANDARD HANGING PLOT - SETTING LINE = FRONT OF STAGE							
	Motorised	0m	0'0"	N/A	House Tabs		FIXED
					Pros LX		FIXED
0	Hemp	1.35m	4'5"	50kg - hemp	Black Border		FIXED
1	Rot Bar	1.70m	5'6''	400kg	LX 1		CANNOT MOVE WIHOUT PRIOR ARRANGEMENT
2	Standard	2.10m	6'10''	400kg			
3 SL	Standard	2.60m	8'5''	400kg			
4	Standard	2.90m	9'6''	400kg	Cinema Border		Storage of TripleE Track
5 SL	Standard	3.20m	10'6''	400kg	Cinema Legs		
Cinema Screen No Hanging Positions							
6	Rot Bar	4.15m	13'7''	400kg	LX 2		CANNOT MOVE WIHOUT PRIOR ARRANGEMENT
7	Standard	4.60m	15'1''	400kg			
8 SL	Standard	5.05m	16'8''	400kg			
9	Standard	5.30m	17'5''	400kg	Black Border		Storage of TripleE Track
10	Standard	5.65m	18'6''	400kg	Split Blacks		Roped Track (Operated SL)
11 SL	Standard	6.20m	20'5''	400kg			
12	Rot Bar	6.70m	22'0''	400kg	LX 3		CANNOT MOVE WIHOUT PRIOR ARRANGEMENT
13	Standard	7.20m	23'8''	400kg	Black Border		Storage of TripleE Track
14	Standard	7.80m	25'8''	400kg	LX4		CANNOT MOVE WIHOUT PRIOR ARRANGEMENT
15 SL	Standard	8.10m	26'7''	400kg			
16	Standard	8.40m	27'7''	400kg	CYC LX		CANNOT MOVE WIHOUT PRIOR ARRANGEMENT
17	Standard	8.70m	28'7''	N/A	LED Star Cloth	FIXED @6.40m height with	WRAP AROUND BLACKS - No Hanging Positions
18	Rot Bar	9.75m	32'0''	400kg	CYCLORAMA		

Please note that we operate a FIXED LX rig unless prior arrange is made with the Technical team.

Please note you cannot rig to our LX bars without prior arrangement

Items highlighted in RED are FIXED.

Last updated: 04/05/2023 by NM